

CONTRACT EXECUTION SIGNATURE REQUEST

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

Date: 06/18/2024

To:

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

From: Andy Penick, Purchasing Manager

Richard Higgins, Chairman, BOC

INTERIM DIRECTOR Taylor Samples

Your signature is requested to execute the attached bid/contract award documents for:

Bid/Contract No: N/A

Bid/Contract Name: Property and Casualty Insurance

Department(s) Requesting Contract: Human Resources

Award Recipient Name: Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc. and Arthur J. Gallagher Company

Contract Description: Insurance program coverages, fees, and third-party administrator (TPA) services

| 🛛 Annual Contract | 🗌 Ne | w 🛛 | Renewal | |
|----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|---------|----------------|
| Prior Year's Spend: | \$1,562,43 | 3.00 | | |
| oxtimes Price Increase Requested | | Increase Percentage: 16.4% | | |
| ☑ Project/Service Contract | | Estimated Amount: | | \$1,812,139.00 |
| Product Contract | | Awarded | Amount: | |

FY 2025 contract renewal for the Property & Casualty Insurance program, which includes the Gallagher Bassett TPA services and Arthur J. Gallagher risk management fees. Price increase is 16.4% for FY 2025.

CONTRACT EXECUTION SIGNATURE REQUEST PRICE INCREASE DETAILS

Bid/Contract No:

Bid/Contract Name: Property and Casualty Insurance

Price increase: 16.4%